
http://www.takethehop.com/ Hill Country Transit District, dba: The Hop

906 S. High St. 2020 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Terry Reeves

P.O. Box 217 3253724667

San Saba, Tx 76877-6802

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Killeen, TX 2,099,359 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 60091 Fares and Directly Generated $209,278 2.7% Equipment - Automobiles - 100%

85 Square Miles 310,761 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 20%

217,630 Population 1,231 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $1,323,408 17.2% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

163 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 59 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $6,145,915 80.0% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 25%

323 Temple, TX, 0 Texas Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $7,678,601 100.0% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 100%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 138                         Sources of Capital Funds Expended
8,426 Square Miles 1,157,153 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 18                           Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

395,300 Population 85,845 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 6                             Local Funds $0 0.0%

67 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $9 0.0%

119 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $1,037,010 100.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,037,019 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $5,816,399 75.7%

Demand Response 58                            -                               $939,859 $85,492 $11,668 $0 $1,037,019 Materials and Supplies $1,012,207 13.2%

Bus 9                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 67                            -                               $939,859 $85,492 $11,668 $0 $1,037,019 Other Operating Expenses $849,995 11.1%

Total Operating Expenses $7,678,601 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 2.7% State Funds: 17.2% Federal Assistance: 80.% State Funds: .% Federal Assistance: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $5,501,009 $95,894 $1,037,019 870,609 97,231 731,648 59,038 0.0 95 58 63.8% 7.4

Bus $2,177,592 $113,384 $0 1,228,750 213,530 425,505 26,807 0.0 24 9 166.7% 7.5

Total $7,678,601 $209,278 $1,037,019 2,099,359 310,761 1,157,153 85,845 0.0 119 67 43.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.52 $93.18 Demand Response $6.32 $56.58 0.1 1.6

Bus $5.12 $81.23 Bus $1.77 $10.20 0.5 8.0

Total $6.64 $89.45 Total $3.66 $24.71 0.3 3.6

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $3.48 $3.81 # $4.07 # $4.67 # $6.13 # $5.12 Demand Response 2006: 3.48 2007: 3.81 2008: 4.05 2009: 4.07 2010: 4.45 2011: 4.67 2012: 5.54 2013: 6.13 2014: 5.47 2015: 5.12

OE/PMT $0.82 $0.69 # $0.77 # $1.00 # $1.10 # $1.77 2006: .82 2007: .69 2008: .82 2009: .77 2010: .88 2011: 1. 2012: 1.1 2013: 1.1 2014: 1.14 2015: 1.77

UPT/VRM 0.85 0.98 # 0.93 # 0.85 # 0.93 # 0.50 2006: .85 2007: .98 2008: .94 2009: .93 2010: .9 2011: .85 2012: .91 2013: .93 2014: .81 2015: .5

OE/VRM $3.16 $3.26 # $3.41 # $3.93 # $5.42 # $7.52 2006: 3.16 2007: 3.26 2008: 3.43 2009: 3.41 2010: 3.65 2011: 3.93 2012: 4.56 2013: 5.42 2014: 5.77 2015: 7.52

OE/PMT $1.95 $2.15 # $2.53 # $3.54 # $4.06 # $6.32 2006: 1.95 2007: 2.15 2008: 2.31 2009: 2.53 2010: 3.03 2011: 3.54 2012: 3.64 2013: 4.06 2014: 4.42 2015: 6.32

UPT/VRM 0.15 0.15 # 0.14 # 0.13 # 0.15 # 0.13 2006: .15 2007: .15 2008: .14 2009: .14 2010: .13 2011: .13 2012: .15 2013: .15 2014: .15 2015: .13

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

2.7%

17.2%
80.0%

0.0%

100.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.takethehop.com/

