http://www.takethehop.com/ 906 S. High St. P.O. Box 217 San Saba, Tx 76877-6802

Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 100% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 20% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 25% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 100%

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Killeen, TX 85 Square Miles 217,630 Population 163 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served		Service Consumption 2,099,359 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 310,761 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,231 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 59 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Database Information NTDID: 60091 Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II Sponsor NTDID:			Sources of Operating Funds Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		Funds Expended \$209,278 \$0 \$1,323,408 \$6,145,915	2.7% 0.0% 17.2% 80.0%		2.74
323 Temple, TX, 0 Texas Non-	JZA							Total C	Operating	Funds Expended	\$7,678,601	100.0%	80.0%	17.2%
Demiles Area Otatlatia		0 miles (Deserved line of		_	Assets	100				Finals Francisco de d		00.078	
Service Area Statistics 8,426 Square Miles		Service Supplied 1,157,153 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				evenue Vehicles ervice Vehicles	138 18	Foros			Funds Expended \$0	0.0%		
395,300 Population		85,845 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				acilities	6	Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		\$0 \$0	0.0%			
393,300 i opulatio				n Maximum Service (rack Miles	0			State Funds	\$9	0.0%		
				or Maximum Service		ane Miles				Assistance	\$1,037,010	100.0%		
													Capital Fund	ling Sources
			Modal Charac	cteristics				Tot	tal Capital	Funds Expended	\$1,037,019	100.0%		
lodal Overview	Vehicles O in Maximum		Uses of Capital Fu			Tunde		Summary of Operation					0.0%	
		Directly Purchased		Revenue Systems and Facilitie						ing Expenses (OE)				
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$5,816,399	75.7%		
Demand Response	58		\$939,859	\$85,492	\$11,668	\$0	\$1,037,019	,	Materials a	nd Supplies	\$1,012,207	13.2%		
ius	9		\$0	\$00,492	\$11,000	\$0	\$0			ansportation	\$1,012,207	0.0%		
otal	67		\$939.859	\$85,492	\$11.668	\$0	\$1,037,019			g Expenses	\$849,995	11.1%	100.0%	
									OE Cash E rchased Tra	erating Expenses xpenditures ansportation Separately)	\$7,678,601 \$0 \$0	100.0%		
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guid	dewav V	ehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		tional		Vehicles Operated in		Percent A	verage Fleet
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route	Miles	Service	Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles A	
emand Response	\$5,501,009	\$95,894	\$1,037,019	870,609	97,231	731,648	59,038		0.0	95	58		63.8%	7.4
us	\$2,177,592	\$113,384	\$0	1,228,750	213,530	425,505	26,807		0.0	24	9		166.7%	7.5
otal	\$7,678,601	\$209,278	\$1,037,019	2,099,359	310,761	1,157,153	85,845		0.0	119	67		43.7%	
		Service Efficiency								Service Effect	iveness			
		erating Expenses per O		rating Expenses per			Operating Expenses pe	er Passenger Operating Expens				Trips per		
ode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Ve	hicle Revenue Hour		lode		Mile	Unlinke	d Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Re	evenue Hour
emand Response		\$7.52		\$93.18		emand Response		\$6.32		\$56.58		0.1		1.6
us		\$5.12		\$81.23		us		\$1.77		\$10.20		0.5		8.0
otal		\$6.64		\$89.45	т	otal		\$3.66		\$24.71		0.3		3.6
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus				Revenu	nger Trip per Vehicle e Mile: Bus	Oper	ating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Demand Response			Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
00	\$1.50			1.00		\$6.00			\$6.00					
00	\$1.00					\$4.00			\$4.00		0.10			
00	\$0.50			0.50		>> \$2.00		4	\$2.00		0.05			
.00	\$0.00			0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00		0.00			
11 12 13 14 15 16	7 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 19	20 11 12	13 14 15 16 17 18	19 20	11 1	12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13	14 15 16 17	18 19 20

^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.